Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425422

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IL2T, LLC		03/29/2017	Corporation:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Public Safety, Inc.	
Street Address:	321 Morris Road	
City:	Fort Washington	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19034	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85657786	UPSAFETY
Serial Number:	85475316	UNITED PUBLIC SAFETY
Serial Number:	85475276	EZ CHALK
Serial Number:	85475259	тотоw
Serial Number:	85421109	FORCITE
Serial Number:	85416960	ICHALK
Serial Number:	85416707	IPERMIT
Serial Number:	85395436	UPSAFETY
Serial Number:	85219114	TOCITE
Serial Number:	86868764	CODECITE
Serial Number:	86512375	CITYCITE
Serial Number:	86510964	FULLCITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2154956533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2154956533

Email: dfiore@regerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel L. Fiore

Address Line 1: Cira centre 2929 arch street, 13th Floor

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0840

900404030

Address Line 4: Phila	Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel L. Fiore, Attorney	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel L. Fiore/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Written Consent of the Member and Manager IL2T, LLC#page1.tif source=Written Consent of the Member and Manager IL2T, LLC#page2.tif source=Written Consent of the Member and Manager IL2T, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0841

WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE MEMBER and MANAGER

-Loan Transaction - Release of Security Interest-

UNDERSIGNED, constituting the sole member and manager of IL2T, LLC (the

"Company"), a Pennsylvania limited liability company, hereby consents to the following

resolutions in lieu of a meeting of the members and managers:

WHEREAS, the Company has entered into a Loan Purchase and Sale Transaction

whereby it has sold the debt (the "Debt") owed to it by Two Technologies, Inc. to Joseph E.

Heffernan, III (the "Transaction");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Transaction certain trademarks and patents were

transferred to third parties and the security interests granted therein were released;

NOW THEREFORE, be it:

RESOLVED, that the security interests in the trademarks and patents identified on the

attached Schedule A are hereby released and the Company and its attorneys are hereby

authorized to file the documents required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to

record the release; and

RESOLVED, that all of the actions of the Company taken by and through its attorneys,

representatives and managers in connection with said filings are hereby ratified and approved.

Effective Date: March 29, 2017

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0842

Signature Page IL2T, LLC Loan Transaction

This written consent may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

SOLE MEMBER AND MANAGER:

IRA LUBERT

SCHEDULE A

-Trademarks and Patents Released from Security Interest of the Company-

I. Trademarks

~ ^			
85416707	4207950	IPERMIT	
85416960	4227351	ICHALK	
85421109	4199970	FORCITE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
85475259	4178576	TOTOW	
85475276	4178577	EZ CHALK	
85475316	4178578	UNITED PUBLIC SAFETY	
85657786	4291718	UPSAFETY	

85395436	4211402	UPSAFETY
	L	<u> </u>

	<u> </u>	
85219114	4094626	TOCITE

86868764		CodeCite
86512375	4803658	CITYCITE
86510964	4803589	FULLCITE

II. Patents

RECORDED: 04/28/2017

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14/293,808

FILING DATE: 06/02/2014

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PROTECTIVE CASE FOR AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0844